
07.01.2022 08.09.2022

Date of 

receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim admitted Nature of claim Amount covered by security interest

Amount covered by 

guarantee

Whether 

related party?

% of voting 

share in CoC

1 Life Insurance Corporation of India  IRDAI Registration No: 0512 6,77,56,36,922.00                                    6,77,56,36,922.00                                    Secured Financial 

Creditor
6,77,56,36,922.00                                                      - NO 1.6242% -                                   -                         -                                                                 -                                  

1) Verified with the books of accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor and other supporting 

documents.

2) Your claim is admitted in full for Rs. 677.56 

crores

2 The Administrator of the Specified Undertaking of the Trust 

of India (SUUTI)   
NA 57,18,76,73,194.00                                  55,96,38,31,842.00                                  Secured Financial 

Creditor
55,96,38,31,842.00                                                   - NO 13.4153% -                                   -                         1,22,38,41,352.00                                     -                                  

1) Verified with books of account and other 

supporting documents.

2) Your claim relating  13% NCD of 40 crores (in 

these you are having a share of 83.08%) is 

admiited for Rs. 4387.80 Crores as per trust 

deed agreement dt 29.06.1988 and as per 

Revised trust agreement.

3) Regarding the claim relating to 13% NCD of 

40 Crores, since you are the holder of Non-

cumulative bonds, the interest will be 

calculated on "SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS" as per 

the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 for 

8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each. Therefore 

Claim amount of Rs. 18.70 Crores (83.08% of Rs. 

22.51 Crores) is admitted as your share.

4) Your claim relating to Funded Interest is 

admitted for Rs. 1189.88 Crores

3 UTI Trustee Company Private Limited NA 9,22,37,84,030.00                                    8,97,45,29,700.00                                    Secured Financial 

Creditor
8,97,45,29,700.00                                                      - NO 2.1513% -                                   -                         24,92,54,330.00                                         -                                  

1) Verified with books of account and other 

supporting documents.

2) Your claim relating  13% NCD of 40 crores (in 

these your are having a share of 16.92%) is 

admiited for Rs. 893.64 Crores as per trust deed 

agreement dt 29.06.1988 and as per Revised 

trust agreement.

3) Regarding the claim relating to 13% NCD of 

40 Crores, since you are the holder of Non-

cumulative bonds, the interest will be 

calculated on "SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS" as per 

the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 for 

8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each. Therefore 

Claim amount of Rs. 3.81 Crores is admitted as 

your share.

4 Canbank Financial Services Limited CIN No.U85110KA1987PLC008381 4,44,64,945.00                                          63,03,778.00                                              Secured Financial 

Creditor
63,03,778.00                                                               - NO 0.0015% -                                   -                         3,81,61,167.00                                           -                                  

1) Claim is verified with books, trust 

agreement and other supporting documents

2) As per the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 

for 8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each, interest 

shall be payable half yearly from the date of 

allotment to the date of redemption of bonds 

and only "CUMULATIVE DEBENTURE HOLDERS" 

will receive "COMPOUND INTEREST".

3) Since you are the holder of Non-cumulative 

bonds, the interest will be calculated on 

"SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS"

4) Claim is admitted for Rs.0.6303 crores

5 Indian Bank NA 5,83,33,00,000.00                                    5,83,33,00,000.00                                    Secured Financial 

Creditor
5,83,33,00,000.00                                                      - NO 1.3983% -                                   -                         -                                                                 -                                  

1) Verified with the books of accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor and other supporting 

documents.

2) Your claim is admitted in full for Rs. 583.33 

crores

6 Canara Bank (Asset Recovery Management)
PAN No. AAACC6106G

TAN No.CHEC14122D
16,69,64,51,919.00                                  16,69,64,51,919.00                                  Secured Financial 

Creditor
16,69,64,51,919.00                                                   - NO 4.0024% -                                   -                         -                                                                 -                                  

1) Verified with the books of accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor and other supporting 

documents.

2) Your claim is admitted in full for Rs. 1669.645 

crores

7 Canara Bank, Ootacamund Branch NA 53,25,02,699.00                                        53,25,02,699.00                                        Secured Financial 

Creditor
53,25,02,699.00                                                         - NO 0.1276% -                                   -                         -                                                                 -                                  

1) Verified with the books of accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor and other supporting 

documents.

2) Your claim is admitted in full for Rs. 53.25 

crores

8 State Bank of India (SAMB, Cbe) PAN No. AAACS8577K 3,07,76,89,68,666.00                              2,96,22,77,47,220.00                              Secured Financial 

Creditor
2,96,22,77,47,220.00                                                - NO 71.0097% -                                   -                         11,54,12,21,446.00                                   -                                  

1) Verified with the books of accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor and other supporting 

documents.

2) Your claim is admitted as under:

Bridge Loan - Rs.7972.95 Crores

DPG Loan - Rs.2215.52 Crores

SBI Bond Interest - Rs.1244.52 Crores

Cash Credit - Rs.18,111.75 Crores

3) Regarding the claim relating to Investment 

in Bonds, since you are the holder of Non-

cumulative bonds, the interest will be 

calculated on "SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS" as per 

the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 for 

8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each. Therefore, 

claim amount admitted regarding this is Rs. 

78.04 Crores.

9 Peerless General Finance and Investment Co.Ltd NA 1,36,20,21,309.00                                    1,36,20,21,309.00                                    Secured Financial 

Creditor
1,36,20,21,309.00                                                      - NO 0.3265% -                                   -                         -                                                                 -                                  

1) Verified with the books of accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor and other supporting 

documents.

2) Your claim is admitted in full for Rs. 136.20 

crores

10 Punjab National Bank NA 22,35,25,187.00                                        3,15,18,890.00                                          Secured Financial 

Creditor
3,15,18,890.00                                                            - NO 0.0076% -                                   -                         19,20,06,297.00                                         -                                  

1) Claim is verified with books, trust 

agreement and other supporting documents

2) As per the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 

for 8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each, interest 

shall be payable half yearly from the date of 

allotment to the date of redemption of bonds 

and only "CUMULATIVE DEBENTURE HOLDERS" 

will receive "COMPOUND INTEREST".

3) Since you are the holder of Non-cumulative 

bonds, the interest will be calculated on 

"SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS" 

4) So, claim is admitted for Rs.3.152 crores 

11 United India Insurance Company Limited CIN No: U93090TN1938GOI000108 96,45,30,035.00                                        3,82,72,938.00                                          Secured Financial 

Creditor
3,82,72,938.00                                                            - NO 0.0092% -                                   -                         92,62,57,097.00                                         -                                  

1) Claim is verified with books, trust 

agreement and other supporting documents

2) As per the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 

for 8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each, interest 

shall be payable half yearly from the date of 

allotment to the date of redemption of bonds 

and only "CUMULATIVE DEBENTURE HOLDERS" 

will receive "COMPOUND INTEREST".

3) Since you are the holder of Non-cumulative 

bonds, the interest will be calculated on 

"SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS" 

4) So, claim is admitted for Rs.3.827 crores.

12 Canbank Mutual Fund NA 9,10,76,553.00                                          3,60,21,589.00                                          Secured Financial 

Creditor
3,60,21,589.00                                                            - NO 0.0086% -                                   -                         5,50,54,964.00                                           -                                  

1) Claim is verified with books, trust 

agreement and other supporting documents

2) As per the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 

for 8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each, interest 

shall be payable half yearly from the date of 

allotment to the date of redemption of bonds 

and only "CUMULATIVE DEBENTURE HOLDERS" 

will receive "COMPOUND INTEREST".

3) Since you are the holder of Non-cumulative 

bonds, the interest will be calculated on 

"SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS".

4) So, claim is admitted for Rs.3.6021 crores.

13 SBI Fund Management Limited CIN No.U65990MH1992PLC065289 1,49,91,62,893.00                                    22,51,34,932.00                                        Secured Financial 

Creditor
22,51,34,932.00                                                         - NO 0.0540% -                                   -                         1,27,40,27,961.00                                     -                                  

1) Claim is verified with books, trust 

agreement and other supporting documents

2) As per the trust agreement dated 29.06.1988 

for 8,80,000 13% secured redeemable non-

convertible bonds of Rs. 1000 each, interest 

shall be payable half yearly from the date of 

allotment to the date of redemption of bonds 

and only "CUMULATIVE DEBENTURE HOLDERS" 

will receive "COMPOUND INTEREST".

3) Since you are the holder of Non-cumulative 

bonds, the interest will be calculated on 

"SIMPLE INTEREST BASIS".

4) So, claim is admitted for Rs.22.513 crores.

14

The New India Assurance Company Ltd CIN : L66000MH1919GOI000526

5,83,53,06,501.59                                    4,50,26,986.00                                          Secured Financial 

Creditor
4,50,26,986.00                                                            - NO 0.0108% -                                   -                         5,79,02,79,515.59                                     -                                  

4,14,03,84,04,853.59                              3,92,74,83,00,724.00                              -                               3,92,70,32,73,738.00                                                -                                        -                       94.1470% -                                   -                         21,29,01,04,129.59                                   -                                  -                                                                                        

Amount of 

Contingent Claim

Amount of

any mutual

dues, that

may be setoff

TOTAL

Annexure - 3
Name of Corporate debtor Hindustan Photo Films Mfg Co Ltd Date of Commencement of CIRP List of Creditors as on

Amount of Claim not admitted

Amount of claim 

under verification Remarks, if any

List of secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

Amount in Rs

SI.No Name of Creditor Identification No

Details of Claim Received Details of claim admitted


